

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)
Ref. Case No. GR Case No.114 of 2023 (CIS 298 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050004442024
State Vs. Khagen Karmakar & Another

Order No.09

29.03.2025

Later:

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State.

Accused persons are produced by strength of W/A. They are taken into custody.

Ld. Defence Counsel files a bail petition and prays for bail.

Ld. APP raises objection.

I have heard the submission, perused the bail petition and case file.

Considering nature and gravity of offence, previous conduct of accused persons, stage of this case, I am not inclined to enlarge this accused persons on bail. So, bail prayer is rejected.

Accused no.1 and 2 are remanded to J/C till 10.04.2025.

Superintendent of Correctional Home, Kurseong/Darjeeling is directed to produce accused no.1 and 2 physically on 10.04.2025.

Inform Superintendent of Correctional Home, Kurseong/Darjeeling.

To **10.04.2025** for production, copy and charge.

Dict. & corrd.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.