

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)  
Ref. Case No. GR Case No.114 of 2023 (CIS 298 of 2024)  
CNR No.WBDJ050004442024  
State Vs. Khagen Karmakar & Another

Order No.12  
08.05.2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State.

Accused are produced physically despite specific direction.

However accused persons are produced through VC from Correctional Home, Darjeeling.

Ld. Defence Counsel files a bail petition and prays for bail.

Ld. APP raises no objection.

I have heard the submission, perused the bail petition and case file.

Considering the period of detention, nature and gravity of offence, stage of this case, and facts and circumstances of this case, I am of the view to give an opportunity to the accused persons. So accused No. 1 and 2 may find interim bail of Rs. 1000/- each with one registered surety each of like amount and on condition to submit original photo identity card i.d J/C till 22.05.2025.

To **22.05.2025** for appearance, copy and charge, if on bail.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin )  
ACJM, Kurseong.